

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 763 OF 2004

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

ianship

Pending further orders, further proceedings in Guard

Case No.44 of 2004, titled as Kamla Rani vs. Ram Kishan & Anr., pending
before the Guardian Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master