

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2004

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj ,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to file application Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks time

supported by an affidavit for seeking suitable directions from this Court. Let him do so within

one week. Reply, if any to the application, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master