

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.763 OF 2004

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Dhanial,Adv.

for Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he counsel for Call the matter after a week as prayed on behalf of t
the

respondents.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER